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NOTES:

1- ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM.

2- MATERIAL:

    - WEDGES: AL6061-T6.

    - SCREW, PLAIN WASHER, LOCK WASHER

       AND CLINCH NUT: CORROSION RESISTANT STEEL.

    - LOCK NUT: MS21043-04.

3- FINISH:

    - WEDGES: SEE TABLE 1.

    - SCREW, PLAIN WASHER, LOCK WASHER AND CLINCH NUT:

       PASSIVATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMS2700F.

    - LOCK NUT: SILVER PLATE PER AMS2410

4- WEIGHT IS INDICATED IN TABLE 2.

VS572MP - 4.8 - LM25 - N - P

MANUFACTURER TYPE CODE

Options:

Electroless Nickel per MIL-C-26074 Class 4, Grade B, Bright EN

Chromate per MIL-DTL-5541, Class 1A, Yellow L

Assembly Lenght Code

Mounting Options

M25

F

M20

M2.5x0.45 Tapped Hole

M2.0x0.40 Tapped Hole

Thru Hole

Hard Black Anodize per MIL-A-8625 Type III, Class 2 HA

(See Detail F)

2-56 Tapped Hole

U2

0-80 Tapped Hole

U0

(See Table 2)

Black Anodize per MIL-A-8625 Type II, Class 2

A

TABLE 1
ASSEMBLY

LENGHT

CODE

L±1

A

WEIGHT

(gr)

2.8 71.12 22.86

9.0

3.3 83.82 35.56

10.0

3.8 96.52

48.26

11.0

4.3 109.22

60.96

12.0

4.8 121.92

73.66

13.0

5.3 134.62

86.36

14.0

5.8 147.32

99.06

15.0

6.3 160.02

111.76

16.0

6.8 172.72

124.46

17.0

7.3 185.42

137.16

18.0

7.8 198.12

149.86

19.0

8.3 210.82

162.56

20.0

8.8 223.52

175.26

21.0

Chemical Coating

For Self locking

DETAIL "P"

Self Locking Option

  DETAIL "N"

SCALE: 2:1

Lock Nut N

(See Detail N)

Lock Indicator (See Detail K) K

Lock Indicator and Lock Nut

NK

None

-

2 ADDED TABLE 1&2, DETAIL K,N,F AND P 08.02.2021

DETAIL "K"

Lock Indication

11.85

5.8

4.6

9.15

Unlocked Locked

Self Locking Patch

None

P

-

(See Detail P)

TABLE 2

LOCK NUT

EXPANDED

RELAXED

9 MAX.

(7.35 RECOMMENDED)

#

4-40 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

RECOMMENDED TORQUE: 0.7 Nm MAX.

L8.71

2.4

6.6

5.72

2.5

24.13A±0.2

A/2±0.2

3

CHANGED MAX. HEIGHT

23.01.2023

ADDED CENTER HOLE

DETAIL "F"

Scale 4:1

Ø1.7

Ø3.56

Ø3.96

100°

5.08

4

CHANGED UNIFIED THREAD DEFINITION

21.03.2024

CHANGED PASSIVATION STANDARD
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